<
@

fESmn =

PGCPS

De’Nerika Johnson
Director, Purchasing and Supply Services

Dwight Eisenhower HVAC Modernization
SOLICITATION NO. DCP054-24

ADDENDUM NO. (2)

ISSUED BY ADDENDUM DATE PROPOSAL SUBMISSION
March 7, 2024 DATE
PURCHASING AND March 21, 2024
Number of Addendum . ;
SUPPLY SERVICES 2:00 P.M., Eastern Standard Time
Pages 1
CONSTRUCTION
PROCUREMENT OFEICE IFB No. IFB ISSUANCE DATE:
DCP054-24 February 8, 2024
PRINCE GEORGE’S PROJECT TITLE:
COUNTY PUBLIC
SCHOOLS, UPPER . . ... .
MARLBORO, Dwight Eisenhower HVAC Modernization Project
MARYLAND 20772

TO ALL PROSPECTIVE OFFERORS AND OTHER RECEPIENTS OF SOLICITATION DOCUMENTS

This Addendum is hereby made a part of the Contract Document, which will be the basis of the
Contract. This Addendum is issued to modify and/or correct the original Contract Documents issued
on February 8, 2024. Prospective Offerors are requested to attach this Addendum to your Contract
Documents. Receipt of this Addendum must be acknowledged on the Proposal. Failure to do so
may subject the proposer to disqualification.

The following IFB Provision is hereby changed as follows:

Provide an additional Site Visit and Extend Bid Due Date
e Additional Site Visit is March 13, 2024 at 4:15PM to 5PM
e Bid due date change from March 14, 2024 to March 21, 2024. All bids are to be submitted
to eMaryland Marketplace per the IFB.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. TWO (02)

Prince George’s County Public Schools - Capital Programs
13300 Old Marlboro Pike, Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 Phone: 301-952-6587 Website: www.PGCPS.org Follow Us: @PGCPS, Facebook, Youtube



http://www.pgcps.org/
http://www.pgcps.org/
http://www.pgcps.org/

